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SO
LI

C
IT

AT
IO

N
 N

O
.:

D
ES

IG
N

ED
 B

Y:

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

1

A

M
AR

K
SI

ZE
:

SU
BM

IT
TE

D
 B

Y:

D
AT

E

C
O

N
TR

AC
T 

N
O

.:
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y:

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y:

IS
SU

E 
D

AT
E:

SHEET ID

B

C

D

E

F

G

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

AN
SI

 X

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
 Y

YY
Y

M
AQ

U
O

KE
TA

 R
IV

ER
 W

AT
ER

SH
ED

 M
AN

AG
EM

EN
T 

AU
TH

O
R

IT
Y

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TE

D
 S

TO
R

M
W

AT
ER

 W
ET

LA
N

D
KI

TT
Y 

C
R

EE
K

M
O

N
TI

C
EL

LO
, I

A

EDUCATIONAL - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

V101

SU
R

VE
Y 

& 
M

AP
PI

N
G

AL
IG

N
M

EN
T 

TA
BL

ES
 - 

PA
VI

N
G

J.
 D

ES
IG

N
ER

J.
 D

R
AW

ER

J.
 C

H
EC

KE
R

J.
 S

U
BM

IT
TE

R



56+00

57+00

58+00

59
+0

0

60
+0

0
60

+0
2.

42

BP
: 5

6+
00

.0
0

PC
: 5

7+
06

.7
6

PT
: 5

7+
11

.2
7

PC
: 5

7+
78

.5
5

PT
: 5

8+
02

.9
3

PC
: 5

8+
44

.1
6

PT: 58+87.38

PC: 59+16.61

PT: 59+22.96

EP: 60+02.42

795.98

56+00

57+00

58+00

59
+0

0

60
+0

0
60

+0
2.

42

BP
: 5

6+
00

.0
0

PC
: 5

7+
06

.7
6

PT
: 5

7+
11

.2
7

PC
: 5

7+
78

.5
5

PT
: 5

8+
02

.9
3

PC
: 5

8+
44

.1
6

PT: 58+87.38

PC: 59+16.61

PT: 59+22.96

EP: 60+02.42

L56

L57
L58

L59

L6
0

C56

C57

C58

C59

DF TRAIL - WOLKEN APTS

64
+4

2.
10

61
+0

0

62+00

63+00

64
+0

0

BP: 61+00.00
PC: 61+10.00

PT
: 6

1+
33

.4
3

PC
: 6

3+
49

.9
3

PT: 63+74.75

EP: 64+42.10

61
+0

0

62+00

63+00

64
+0

0
64

+4
2.

10

BP: 61+00.00
PC: 61+10.00

PT
: 6

1+
33

.4
3

PC
: 6

3+
49

.9
3

PT: 63+74.75

EP: 64+42.10

C61

L62L63

L64

C62

L65

WILLOW PARK CONNECTION

ALIGNMENTS: DF TRAIL - WOLKEN APTS
NUMBER

C56

C57

C58

C59

L56

L57

L58

L59

L60

LENGTH

4.52'

24.38'

43.22'

6.35'

106.76'

67.27'

41.23'

29.23'

79.46'

RADIUS

35.00'

45.00'

45.00'

35.00'

LINE/CHORD DIRECTION

S77° 25' 57.56"E

S89° 15' 24.78"E

N47° 42' 25.62"E

N14° 59' 42.83"E

S81° 07' 47.82"E

S73° 44' 07.31"E

N75° 13' 17.74"E

N20° 11' 33.49"E

N09° 47' 52.17"E

ALIGNMENTS: WILLOW PARK CONNECTION
NUMBER

C61

C62

L62

L63

L64

L65

LENGTH

23.43'

24.82'

10.00'

216.50'

216.50'

67.35'

RADIUS

15.00'

15.00'

LINE/CHORD DIRECTION

N52° 53' 33.27"W

N50° 13' 44.82"W

N08° 08' 45.78"W

S82° 21' 39.23"W

S82° 21' 39.23"W

N02° 49' 08.88"W

SO
LI

C
IT

AT
IO

N
 N

O
.:

D
ES

IG
N

ED
 B

Y:

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

1

A

M
AR

K
SI

ZE
:

SU
BM

IT
TE

D
 B

Y:

D
AT

E

C
O

N
TR

AC
T 

N
O

.:
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y:

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y:

IS
SU

E 
D

AT
E:

SHEET ID

B

C

D

E

F

G

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

AN
SI

 X

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
 Y

YY
Y

M
AQ

U
O

KE
TA

 R
IV

ER
 W

AT
ER

SH
ED

 M
AN

AG
EM

EN
T 

AU
TH

O
R

IT
Y

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TE

D
 S

TO
R

M
W

AT
ER

 W
ET

LA
N

D
KI

TT
Y 

C
R

EE
K

M
O

N
TI

C
EL

LO
, I

A

EDUCATIONAL - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

V102

SU
R

VE
Y 

& 
M

AP
PI

N
G

AL
IG

N
M

EN
T 

TA
BL

ES
 - 

PA
VI

N
G

J.
 D

ES
IG

N
ER

J.
 D

R
AW

ER

J.
 C

H
EC

KE
R

J.
 S

U
BM

IT
TE

R

Feet
0 25 50

Feet
0 25 50



SO
LI

C
IT

AT
IO

N
 N

O
.:

D
ES

IG
N

ED
 B

Y:

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

1

A

M
AR

K
SI

ZE
:

SU
BM

IT
TE

D
 B

Y:

D
AT

E

C
O

N
TR

AC
T 

N
O

.:
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y:

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y:

IS
SU

E 
D

AT
E:

SHEET ID

B

C

D

E

F

G

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

AN
SI

 X

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
 Y

YY
Y

M
AQ

U
O

KE
TA

 R
IV

ER
 W

AT
ER

SH
ED

 M
AN

AG
EM

EN
T 

AU
TH

O
R

IT
Y

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TE

D
 S

TO
R

M
W

AT
ER

 W
ET

LA
N

D
KI

TT
Y 

C
R

EE
K

M
O

N
TI

C
EL

LO
, I

A

EDUCATIONAL - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

C101

C
IV

IL
SI

TE
 P

LA
N

 O
VE

R
VI

EW

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

Feet
0 50 100



-4
.0

0:
1

-4.00:1

-11.16:1

-14.00:1

-4.00:1

-3.00:1

-14.00:1

-4.00:1

-4.00:1

-3.99:1

-14
.15

:1

-2.97:1

-13.98:1

-4.00:1

-14.00:1

-4
.00

:1

-14.00:1

-14.00:1

-4
.0

0:
1

-14.00:1

-5
.9

9:
1

-5
.9

9:
1

-14.00:1

-0.79%

-0.73%

21.03

21.05

30.79

31.07

10.92

11
.2

1

26.68

10.09

7.
50

15.47

17.00

795.00

795.00

793.00

794.00

793.00
794.00

795.00

797.00

796.00

798.00

799.00

797.30

797.30

797.30

797.30

797.30

792.30

797.00

797.00

799.00

798.00

797.00

796.00

795.00
794.30

794.00

796.00

795.00

797.00

799.00

798.00

799.00

798.00

797.00

796.00

795.00

797.00

23.09

798.00

799.00

13
.3

4

14.73

13.50

SO
LI

C
IT

AT
IO

N
 N

O
.:

D
ES

IG
N

ED
 B

Y:

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

1

A

M
AR

K
SI

ZE
:

SU
BM

IT
TE

D
 B

Y:

D
AT

E

C
O

N
TR

AC
T 

N
O

.:
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y:

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y:

IS
SU

E 
D

AT
E:

SHEET ID

B

C

D

E

F

G

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

AN
SI

 X

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
 Y

YY
Y

M
AQ

U
O

KE
TA

 R
IV

ER
 W

AT
ER

SH
ED

 M
AN

AG
EM

EN
T 

AU
TH

O
R

IT
Y

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TE

D
 S

TO
R

M
W

AT
ER

 W
ET

LA
N

D
KI

TT
Y 

C
R

EE
K

M
O

N
TI

C
EL

LO
, I

A

EDUCATIONAL - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CG101

C
IV

IL
W

ET
LA

N
D

 G
R

AD
IN

G

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

Feet
0 50 100



-7.00:1

-7
.0

0:
1

-4
.0

0:
1

-4
.0

0:
1

-4.00:1

-3.00:1

-14.00:1

-4.00:1

-4.00:1

-13.98:1

-4.00:1

-14.00:1

-14.00:1

-14.00:1

21.03

30.79

31.07

10.92

11
.2

1

10.09

795.00

795.00

793.00
794.00

795.00

797.00

796.00

798.00

799.00

797.30

797.30

797.30

797.00

798.00

799.00

14.73

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS

SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD

SD
SD

SD
SD

SD
SD

SD
SD

SD
SD

SD
SD

SD
SD

SD
SD

SD
SD

SD
SD

SD

15
.53

47
.5

7

19
.5

8
25

.9
5

14.50

12.50

SO
LI

C
IT

AT
IO

N
 N

O
.:

D
ES

IG
N

ED
 B

Y:

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

1

A

M
AR

K
SI

ZE
:

SU
BM

IT
TE

D
 B

Y:

D
AT

E

C
O

N
TR

AC
T 

N
O

.:
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y:

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y:

IS
SU

E 
D

AT
E:

SHEET ID

B

C

D

E

F

G

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

AN
SI

 X

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
 Y

YY
Y

M
AQ

U
O

KE
TA

 R
IV

ER
 W

AT
ER

SH
ED

 M
AN

AG
EM

EN
T 

AU
TH

O
R

IT
Y

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TE

D
 S

TO
R

M
W

AT
ER

 W
ET

LA
N

D
KI

TT
Y 

C
R

EE
K

M
O

N
TI

C
EL

LO
, I

A

EDUCATIONAL - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CG102

C
IV

IL
SW

AL
E 

G
R

AD
IN

G

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

Feet
0 50 100



SO
LI

C
IT

AT
IO

N
 N

O
.:

D
ES

IG
N

ED
 B

Y:

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

1

A

M
AR

K
SI

ZE
:

SU
BM

IT
TE

D
 B

Y:

D
AT

E

C
O

N
TR

AC
T 

N
O

.:
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y:

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y:

IS
SU

E 
D

AT
E:

SHEET ID

B

C

D

E

F

G

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

AN
SI

 X

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
 Y

YY
Y

M
AQ

U
O

KE
TA

 R
IV

ER
 W

AT
ER

SH
ED

 M
AN

AG
EM

EN
T 

AU
TH

O
R

IT
Y

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TE

D
 S

TO
R

M
W

AT
ER

 W
ET

LA
N

D
KI

TT
Y 

C
R

EE
K

M
O

N
TI

C
EL

LO
, I

A

EDUCATIONAL - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CG103

C
IV

IL
 G

R
AD

IN
G

W
ET

LA
N

D
 M

AR
SH

 Z
O

N
ES

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

Feet
0 20 40

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEV. 794.3 BOTTOM OF LOW MARSH

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEV. 794.3 BOTTOM OF HIGH MARSH

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEV. 795.8 PERMANENT POOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEV. 792.3 BOTTOM OF DEEP POOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEV. 794.3 BOTTOM OF SHALLOW POOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
INV ELEV. UPSTREAM 794.3 INV ELEV DOWNSTREAM 794.0 42" TWIN RCP CULVERTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEV. 793.8 BOTTOM OF FOREBAY CONCRETE SLAB

AutoCAD SHX Text
INV ELEV. UPSTREAM 796.0 INV ELEV DOWNSTREAM 795.8 42" TWIN RCP CULVERTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEV. 792.5 CHANNEL OUTLET

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEV. 797.3 Maintenance Access Path



SO
LI

C
IT

AT
IO

N
 N

O
.:

D
ES

IG
N

ED
 B

Y:

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

1

A

M
AR

K
SI

ZE
:

SU
BM

IT
TE

D
 B

Y:

D
AT

E

C
O

N
TR

AC
T 

N
O

.:
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y:

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y:

IS
SU

E 
D

AT
E:

SHEET ID

B

C

D

E

F

G

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

AN
SI

 X

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
 Y

YY
Y

M
AQ

U
O

KE
TA

 R
IV

ER
 W

AT
ER

SH
ED

 M
AN

AG
EM

EN
T 

AU
TH

O
R

IT
Y

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TE

D
 S

TO
R

M
W

AT
ER

 W
ET

LA
N

D
KI

TT
Y 

C
R

EE
K

M
O

N
TI

C
EL

LO
, I

A

EDUCATIONAL - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CG301

C
IV

IL
 G

R
AD

IN
G

W
ET

LA
N

D
 S

EC
TI

O
N

 V
IE

W
 O

VE
R

VI
EW

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Alignment 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Alignment 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Alignment 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
Alignment 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
Alignment 5



SO
LI

C
IT

AT
IO

N
 N

O
.:

D
ES

IG
N

ED
 B

Y:

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

1

A

M
AR

K
SI

ZE
:

SU
BM

IT
TE

D
 B

Y:

D
AT

E

C
O

N
TR

AC
T 

N
O

.:
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y:

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y:

IS
SU

E 
D

AT
E:

SHEET ID

B

C

D

E

F

G

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

AN
SI

 X

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
 Y

YY
Y

M
AQ

U
O

KE
TA

 R
IV

ER
 W

AT
ER

SH
ED

 M
AN

AG
EM

EN
T 

AU
TH

O
R

IT
Y

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TE

D
 S

TO
R

M
W

AT
ER

 W
ET

LA
N

D
KI

TT
Y 

C
R

EE
K

M
O

N
TI

C
EL

LO
, I

A

EDUCATIONAL - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CG302

C
IV

IL
 G

R
AD

IN
G

W
ET

LA
N

D
 S

EC
TI

O
N

 V
IE

W
S

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN



SO
LI

C
IT

AT
IO

N
 N

O
.:

D
ES

IG
N

ED
 B

Y:

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

1

A

M
AR

K
SI

ZE
:

SU
BM

IT
TE

D
 B

Y:

D
AT

E

C
O

N
TR

AC
T 

N
O

.:
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y:

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y:

IS
SU

E 
D

AT
E:

SHEET ID

B

C

D

E

F

G

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

AN
SI

 X

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
 Y

YY
Y

M
AQ

U
O

KE
TA

 R
IV

ER
 W

AT
ER

SH
ED

 M
AN

AG
EM

EN
T 

AU
TH

O
R

IT
Y

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TE

D
 S

TO
R

M
W

AT
ER

 W
ET

LA
N

D
KI

TT
Y 

C
R

EE
K

M
O

N
TI

C
EL

LO
, I

A

EDUCATIONAL - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CG303

C
IV

IL
 G

R
AD

IN
G

W
ET

LA
N

D
 S

EC
TI

O
N

 V
IE

W
S

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN



EL
EV

AT
IO

N

ELEVATIO
N

STATION

STATION

795

800

805

810

795

800

805

810

56+00 57+00 58+00 59+00 60+0060+02

HI STA. 56+26.88
EL. = 810.344

-1.00%-1.00%-1.00%-1.00%

-3.04%-3.04%-3.04%-3.04%

0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%

-4.50%
-4.50%
-4.50%
-4.50%

1.54%1.54%1.54%1.54%

PV
I S

TA
. 5

6+
00

.0
0

EL
. 8

10
.0

0

L 15.18'

PV
C

 S
TA

. 5
6+

17
.6

7
EL

. 8
10

.2
7

PV
T 

ST
A.

 5
6+

32
.8

5
EL

. 8
10

.3
1G1 1.54%

G2 -1.00%
e 0.05'

L 50.00'

PV
C

 S
TA

. 5
6+

73
.0

6
EL

. 8
09

.9
1

PV
T 

ST
A.

 5
7+

23
.0

6
EL

. 8
08

.5
4G1 -1.00%

G2 -4.50%
e 0.22'

G1 -4.50%
G2 -3.04%

e 0.09'
PV

C
 S

TA
. 5

8+
50

EL
. 8

02
.8

2

PV
T 

ST
A.

 5
9+

00
EL

. 8
00

.9
4

L 50.00'

G1 -3.04%
G2 0.00%

e 0.19'

PV
C

 S
TA

. 5
9+

22
.4

7
EL

. 8
00

.2
6

PV
T 

ST
A.

 5
9+

72
.4

7
EL

. 7
99

.5
0

L 50.00'

PV
I S

TA
. 5

6+
25

.2
6

EL
. 8

10
.3

9

PV
I S

TA
. 5

6+
98

.0
6

EL
. 8

09
.6

6

PV
I S

TA
. 5

8+
75

EL
. 8

01
.7

0

PV
I S

TA
. 5

9+
47

.4
7

EL
. 7

99
.5

0

25
+5

0

25
+5

0

26
+00

26
+00

26
+5

0

26
+5

0

44
+0

0

44
+5

0

45+00

45+50

45+50

56
+5

0

56
+5

0

57
+0

0

57
+0

0

57
+5

0

57
+5

0

58
+0

0

58
+0

0

58
+5

0
58

+5
0

59+00

59+00

59+50

59+50

60+00

60+00

SO
LI

C
IT

AT
IO

N
 N

O
.:

D
ES

IG
N

ED
 B

Y:

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

1

A

M
AR

K
SI

ZE
:

SU
BM

IT
TE

D
 B

Y:

D
AT

E

C
O

N
TR

AC
T 

N
O

.:
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y:

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y:

IS
SU

E 
D

AT
E:

SHEET ID

B

C

D

E

F

G

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

AN
SI

 X

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
 Y

YY
Y

M
AQ

U
O

KE
TA

 R
IV

ER
 W

AT
ER

SH
ED

 M
AN

AG
EM

EN
T 

AU
TH

O
R

IT
Y

W
ET

LA
N

D
 R

ES
TO

R
AT

IO
N

R
IV

ER
SI

D
E 

G
AR

D
EN

S
M

O
N

TI
C

EL
LO

, I
A

EDUCATIONAL - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CP101

C
IV

IL
 P

AV
IN

G
TR

AI
L 

PL
AN

 &
 P

R
O

FI
LE

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

Feet
0 25 50



EL
EV

AT
IO

N

ELEVATIO
N

STATION

STATION

Profile View of  DF Trail - Main Loop

792

795

800

805

792

795

800

805
25+00 26+00 27+00 28+00 29+00 29+97

0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%
0.67%0.67%0.67%0.67%

-2.00%-2.00%-2.00%-2.00%

PV
I S

TA
. 2

5+
00

.0
0

EL
. 8

00
.0

0

L 50.00'

PV
C

 S
TA

. 2
9+

25
EL

. 7
98

.3
3

PV
T 

ST
A.

 2
9+

75
EL

. 7
98

.5
8G1 0.67%

G2 0.32%
e 0.02'

G1 -2.00%
G2 0.00%

e 0.12'

PV
C

 S
TA

. 2
6+

00
EL

. 7
98

.0
0

PV
T 

ST
A.

 2
6+

50
EL

. 7
97

.5
0

L 50.00'

G1 0.00%
G2 0.67%

e 0.04'

PV
C

 S
TA

. 2
7+

75
EL

. 7
97

.5
0

PV
T 

ST
A.

 2
8+

25
EL

. 7
97

.6
7

L 50.00' PV
I S

TA
. 2

9+
50

EL
. 7

98
.5

0

PV
I S

TA
. 2

6+
25

EL
. 7

97
.5

0

PV
I S

TA
. 2

8+
00

EL
. 7

97
.5

0

25+50

25+50

26+00

26+00

26+50

26+50

27+00

27+00

27
+50

27
+50

28
+00

28
+00

28
+5

0

28
+5

0

29
+0

0

29
+0

0

29
+5

0

29
+5

0

30
+0

0
30

+0
0

30+50

30+50

31+00

44+50

44+50

45+00 45+00

45+50

45+50

59+00

59+50

59+50

60+00

60+00

SO
LI

C
IT

AT
IO

N
 N

O
.:

D
ES

IG
N

ED
 B

Y:

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

1

A

M
AR

K
SI

ZE
:

SU
BM

IT
TE

D
 B

Y:

D
AT

E

C
O

N
TR

AC
T 

N
O

.:
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y:

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y:

IS
SU

E 
D

AT
E:

SHEET ID

B

C

D

E

F

G

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

AN
SI

 X

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
 Y

YY
Y

M
AQ

U
O

KE
TA

 R
IV

ER
 W

AT
ER

SH
ED

 M
AN

AG
EM

EN
T 

AU
TH

O
R

IT
Y

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TE

D
 S

TO
R

M
W

AT
ER

 W
ET

LA
N

D
KI

TT
Y 

C
R

EE
K

M
O

N
TI

C
EL

LO
, I

A

EDUCATIONAL - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CP102

C
IV

IL
 P

AV
IN

G
TR

AI
L 

PL
AN

 &
 P

R
O

FI
LE

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

Feet
0 25 50



EL
EV

AT
IO

N

ELEVATIO
N

STATION

STATION

Profile View of  DF Trail - Main Loop

792

795

800

805

792

795

800

805
29+9730+00 31+00 32+00 33+00 34+00 34+95

0.32%0.32%0.32%0.32%

L 50.00'
PV

C
 S

TA
. 3

2+
34

.4
2

EL
. 7

99
.4

2

PV
T 

ST
A.

 3
2+

84
.4

2
EL

. 7
99

.5
0G1 0.32%

G2 0.00%
e 0.02'

PV
I S

TA
. 3

2+
59

.4
2

EL
. 7

99
.5

0

29+00

29
+5

0

29
+5

0

30+00

30+00

30
+5

0

30
+5

0

31
+0

0
31

+0
0

31
+5

0

31
+5

0

32
+0

0

32
+0

0

32
+5

0
32

+5
0

33
+0

0
33

+0
0

33
+5

0
33

+5
0

34
+0

0
34

+0
0

34+50

34+50

35+00

35+00

35+50

35+50

62
+0

0

62
+5

0

63
+0

0

63
+5

0

64+0064+00

SO
LI

C
IT

AT
IO

N
 N

O
.:

D
ES

IG
N

ED
 B

Y:

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

1

A

M
AR

K
SI

ZE
:

SU
BM

IT
TE

D
 B

Y:

D
AT

E

C
O

N
TR

AC
T 

N
O

.:
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y:

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y:

IS
SU

E 
D

AT
E:

SHEET ID

B

C

D

E

F

G

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

AN
SI

 X

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
 Y

YY
Y

M
AQ

U
O

KE
TA

 R
IV

ER
 W

AT
ER

SH
ED

 M
AN

AG
EM

EN
T 

AU
TH

O
R

IT
Y

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TE

D
 S

TO
R

M
W

AT
ER

 W
ET

LA
N

D
KI

TT
Y 

C
R

EE
K

M
O

N
TI

C
EL

LO
, I

A

EDUCATIONAL - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CP103

C
IV

IL
 P

AV
IN

G
TR

AI
L 

PL
AN

 &
 P

R
O

FI
LE

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

Feet
0 25 50



EL
EV

AT
IO

N

ELEVATIO
N

STATION

STATION

Profile View of  DF Trail - Main Loop

792

795

800

805

792

795

800

805
34+9535+00 36+00 37+00 38+00 39+00 39+92

0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%

34+00

34+50
34+50

35
+00

35
+00

35
+5

0

35
+5

0

36
+0

0
36

+0
0

36+50

36+50

37+00

37+00

37
+5

0

37
+5

0

38
+0

0
38

+0
0

38+50

38+50

39+00

39+00

39
+5

0

39
+5

0

40
+0

0

40
+0

0

40+50

40+50

41+00

62+50

SO
LI

C
IT

AT
IO

N
 N

O
.:

D
ES

IG
N

ED
 B

Y:

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

1

A

M
AR

K
SI

ZE
:

SU
BM

IT
TE

D
 B

Y:

D
AT

E

C
O

N
TR

AC
T 

N
O

.:
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y:

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y:

IS
SU

E 
D

AT
E:

SHEET ID

B

C

D

E

F

G

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

AN
SI

 X

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
 Y

YY
Y

M
AQ

U
O

KE
TA

 R
IV

ER
 W

AT
ER

SH
ED

 M
AN

AG
EM

EN
T 

AU
TH

O
R

IT
Y

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TE

D
 S

TO
R

M
W

AT
ER

 W
ET

LA
N

D
KI

TT
Y 

C
R

EE
K

M
O

N
TI

C
EL

LO
, I

A

EDUCATIONAL - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CP104

C
IV

IL
 P

AV
IN

G
TR

AI
L 

PL
AN

 &
 P

R
O

FI
LE

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

Feet
0 25 50



EL
EV

AT
IO

N

ELEVATIO
N

STATION

STATION

Profile View of  DF Trail - Main Loop

792

795

800

805

792

795

800

805
39+9240+00 41+00 42+00 43+00 44+00 44+90

25
+5

0

39
+0

0
39+50

39+50

40+00

40+00

40
+5

0
40

+5
0

41
+0

0

41
+0

0

41
+5

0

41
+5

0

42
+0

0

42
+0

0

42
+5

0

42
+5

0

43
+0

0
43

+0
0

43
+5

0
43

+5
0

44
+0

0
44

+0
0

44
+5

0
44

+5
0

45+00

45+00

45+50

45+50

60+00

60+00

SO
LI

C
IT

AT
IO

N
 N

O
.:

D
ES

IG
N

ED
 B

Y:

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

1

A

M
AR

K
SI

ZE
:

SU
BM

IT
TE

D
 B

Y:

D
AT

E

C
O

N
TR

AC
T 

N
O

.:
C

H
EC

KE
D

 B
Y:

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y:

IS
SU

E 
D

AT
E:

SHEET ID

B

C

D

E

F

G

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

AN
SI

 X

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

XX
XX

XX
-X

X-
X-

XX
XX

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
M

M
 Y

YY
Y

M
AQ

U
O

KE
TA

 R
IV

ER
 W

AT
ER

SH
ED

 M
AN

AG
EM

EN
T 

AU
TH

O
R

IT
Y

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TE

D
 S

TO
R

M
W

AT
ER

 W
ET

LA
N

D
KI

TT
Y 

C
R

EE
K

M
O

N
TI

C
EL

LO
, I

A

EDUCATIONAL - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CP105

C
IV

IL
 P

AV
IN

G
TR

AI
L 

PL
AN

 &
 P

R
O

FI
LE

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

L 
G

AV
IN

Feet
0 25 50



EL
EV

AT
IO

N

ELEVATIO
N

STATION

STATION

Profile View of  DF Trail - Main Loop
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